MANGALDAI, ASSAM-784125

Phone: 9435137000, 7002501577(M), E-mail: principalmangaldaicollege@gmail.com

Memo No.: Date: 20/11/2024

From: Dr. Kamala Kanta Borah, M.Sc., Ph.D.

Principal,

Mangaldai College, Mangaldai.

Extract of the Proceeding of Academic Council Meeting

The Academic Council Meeting, held on 23-11-2023, discussed the Feedback Analysis Report on feedbacks received from Students, Teachers, Alumni, Parents and Employers for the Academic Session 2023-24 and following decisions were adopted:

- 1. The meeting discussed the concerns raised by the students about the completion of syllabus and decided that teachers will take all possible steps to complete the syllabus in time.
- 2. Departments, Cell and Units need to enhance extracurricular activities within colleges to foster holistic personal development and provide students with diverse opportunities for growth beyond academics.
- 3. Capacity building programmes for students as well as teachers will be arranged by the IQAC.

Principal Mangaldai College Mangaldai MANGALDAI, ASSAM-784125

Phone: 9435137000, 7002501577(M), E-mail: principalmangaldaicollege@gmail.com

Memo No.: Date: 20/01/2025

From: Dr. Kamala Kanta Borah, M.Sc., Ph.D.

Principal,

Mangaldai College, Mangaldai.

Extract of the Proceedings of the meeting of the Governing Body Mangaldai College, Mangaldai, held on 27-12-2024 in Mangaldai College premises under the presidentship of Shri Ramani Kanta Saharia, President of the Governing Body.

Resolution No. 9

The meeting discussed the Feedback Analysis Report on feedbacks received from Students, Teachers, Alumni, Parents and Employers for the Academic Session 2023-24. After discussion, the following decisions were taken:

- 1. As felt by faculties, effort should be taken to improve the research facilities in college.
- 2. The Principal is authorised to create academic and other support facilities for holistic development of students.
- 3. The Feedback Analysis Report on Curriculum be sent to the Academic Registrar, Gauhati University, for information and necessary action.

Principal Mangaldai College Mangaldai MANGALDAI, ASSAM-784125

Phone: 9435137000, 7002501577(M), E-mail: principalmangaldaicollege@gmail.com

Memo No.: MC/2024/613 Date: 31-12-2024

From: Dr. Kamala Kanta Borah, M.Sc., Ph.D.

Principal,

Mangaldai College, Mangaldai.

To, The Academic Registrar Gauhati University Guwahati - 781014 Assam

Sub: Feedback Report on Curriculum and its Transaction

Sir,

I have the honour to submit herewith the Feedback Report on Curriculum and its Transaction for the academic session 2023-24 collected from various stakeholders for your kind perusal.

The Feedback Report is prepared and analysed by the IQAC, Mangaldai College.

Thanking you.

Principal
Mangaldai College
Mangaldai